From: John Roberts [mailto:john.roberts@tmacresources.com]

Sent: October-28-15 11:18 AM

To: Kelli Gillard (kgillard@nirb.ca); Tara Arko (tarko@nirb.ca)

Cc: Sonia Aredes; David Hohnstein - Nunavut Water Board (david.hohnstein@nwhb-oen.ca)

Subject: RE: NIRB 12MNO001: Final Opportunity to Address Comments Regarding TMAC Resources Inc.'s
Application for NLCA 12.10.2(b) Exception

Kelli,

Thank you for the opportunity afforded by NIRB to reply to Parties’ remaining comments on the
abovementioned Madrid application. To accurately address the comments offered by AANDC, TMAC
and AANDC have agreed to meet to discuss the comments. The first opportunity to hold this meeting is
the week of November 9. Accordingly, TMAC respectfully requests an extension to the stated deadline
of November 2, 2015 to November 30 2015 to provide sufficient time to prepare an accurate response

in light of meeting outcomes.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Regards

John Roberts

M. John Roberts
Vice President, Environmental Affairs
TMAC Resources Inc.

95 Wellington Street West, Suite 1010
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2N7

Ph. 416.628.0216

M. 416.522.5718

“Building Canada’s Next Gold Mining District”

From: Info at NIRB [mailto:info@nirb.ca]

Sent: October 23, 2015 6:48 PM

To: John Roberts <john.roberts@tmacresources.com>

Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>; licensing@nwb-oen.ca; Dave Hohnstein
<david.hohnstein@nwhb-oen.ca>; sonia.aredes@nwhb-oen.ca; Geoffrey Clark <geoff@qiniq.com>; Luigi
Torretti <ltorretti@qinig.com>; jroesch@qinig.com; 'Distribution List' <info@nirb.ca>

Subject: NIRB 12MNO0O01: Final Opportunity to Address Comments Regarding TMAC Resources Inc.'s
Application for NLCA 12.10.2(b) Exception

Dear John Roberts:

Please see the attached correspondence from the Nunavut Impact Review Board (NIRB) providing TMAC
Resources Inc. (TMAC) with a final opportunity to address comments received regarding its application
for an exception to the NIRB’s ongoing Review of the Madrid Advanced Exploration Program project
(NIRB File No. 12MNO001) pursuant to Section 12.10.2(b) of the Nunavut Land Claims Agreement.

The NIRB respectfully requests that TMAC forward its response to the NIRB at info@nirb.ca or via fax at
(867) 983-2594 on or before November 2, 2015.
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If you have any questions regarding the NIRB’s review of the Madrid Advanced Exploration Program
project, please contact Kelli Gillard at (867) 983-4619 or kgillard@nirb.ca.

Best regards,

Stephanie Taptuna
Environmental Administrator

Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)
Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0CO0
Phone: 867-983-4600

Toll Free: 1-866-233-3033
Fax: 867-983-2594

E-mail: info@nirb.ca

Web: www.nirb.ca

Public Registry: ftp.nirb.ca
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